

27th April 2021



Dear 

Official Information Act Request for – Maternity Services RFP

I write in response to your Official Information Act request received by us 8th April 2021, you requested the following information:

I would like to receive details of all RFPs relating to maternity services at Middlemore since January 2010.

Details to please include:

Title

Date

Service/s required

Place/s it was advertised

Counties Manukau Health Response:

For context Counties Manukau Health (CM Health) employs over 8,500 staff and provides health and support services to people living in the Counties Manukau region (approx. 601,490 people). We see over 118,000 people in our Emergency Department each year, and over 2,000 visitors come through Middlemore Hospital daily.

I would like to receive details of all RFPs relating to maternity services at Middlemore since January 2010. Details to please include:

Title

Date

Service/s required

Place/s it was advertised

Please see below detail requested from January 2010.

1. Title: Counties Manukau DHB – Vasectomy Services Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Date: 20 June 2017 (closing date)

Service/s required: Vasectomy services

Place/s it was advertised: GETS (Government Electronic Tender Service)

2. Title: Counties Manukau Pregnancy and Parenting Education Services Request for Information (ROI)

Date: 31 May 2016 (closing date)

Service/s required: Pregnancy and Parenting Education Services

Place/s it was advertised: GETS (Government Electronic Tender Service)

3. Title: Counties Manukau Pregnancy and Parenting Request for Proposal (RFP)

Date: 8 July 2016 (closing date)

Service/s required: Pregnancy and Parenting Education Services

Place/s it was advertised: GETS (Government Electronic Tender Service)

4. Counties Manukau Improving Infant Nutrition Project - Public Health Community Initiatives for Maaori, Pacific & South Asian Families Request for Proposal (RFP)

Date: 13 October 2014 (closing date)

Service/s required: Improving infant and toddler (aged 0-2 years) nutrition, using a public health approach

Place/s it was advertised: CMDHB website and email to key stakeholders

5. Counties Manukau Improving Infant Nutrition Project – Health Workforce Development Initiative Request for Proposal (RFP)

Date: 13 October 2014 (closing date)

Service/s required: Enhancing the way health professionals engage and communicate with parents and whaanau/families around infant and toddler nutrition, and improving the consistency of the key messages that are delivered by health professionals around infant and toddler feeding and nutrition.

Place/s it was advertised: CMDHB website and email to key stakeholders

I trust this information answers your request. You are entitled to seek a review of the response by the Ombudsman under section 28(3) of the Official Information Act. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or Freephone 0800 802 602.

Please note that this response or an edited version of this may be published on the Counties Manukau Health website. If you consider there are good reasons why this response should not be made publicly available, we will be happy to consider this.

Yours sincerely



Fepulea'i Margie Apa
Chief Executive Officer
Counties Manukau Health